Technical  Instruction
NO.AVXN00072-02-02
2011/08
HVX
36-40.5-46kV vacuum circuit-breaker
Medium Voltage Switching Device
12
Schneider Electric in China

Nameplate
1 Type designation;  2 Serial number;  3 Year of construction;  4 Technical data
2.1 Type designation
The type designation on the rating plate(Fig,2.1)specifies essential technical data.The type designation
(1)is broken down in this example.
The following data on the nameplate are relevant for replacement or in case of any queries:
●● Type designation(1)
●● Serial number(2)
●● Year of construction(3)
2.2 Technical data
The forced cooling is necessary when HVX with rated current 3150A is installed in metal-enclosed switchgear
Type: HVX40-31-12E 275H325     NO.09-00141/01/01
0-0.3s-CO-3min-CO
Ur    40.5     kV
1 2
4
3
Fr       50       Hz M2
E2
C2
Ir         1250        A
GB1984-2003 Date:2009.04IEC62271-100/2008
Up     185      kV Motor  110AC/DCUOp    110V     DC
Isc     31.5     kA tk        4           SIc          50          kA
Schneider Electric Huadian Switchgear（Xiamen）CO., Ltd
HVX
36-40.5-46 kV vacuum circuit-breaker
54
Technical data,auxiliary switch
Rated auxiliary voltage [V]
DC[V] AC[V]
≤48 125 220 120 230
Switching capacity [A] 10 3.8 2 10
Switching capacity [ms] 10 20 -
Rated short-time current 250A/3S
Rated continuous current [A] 15 -
Operating times
Times for solenoids and motor
Minimum command time "OFF" el. tripping [ms] 20
Minimum command time "ON" el. tripping [ms] 20
Motor charging time [s] 4-12
Power consumption, solenoids and motor
Solenoids / motor
Power consumption [W]
DC [W] AC 50/60 Hz DC[VA]
Closing release ≤250
Opening release ≤250
Undervoltage release approx.12
Motor for energy-storage device approx.100
2 Technical data
2.3 Control and operating devices
The drive mechanism is designed on principle for
manual charging of the energy storing device(closing
spring).
The drive can be equipped with additional operating and
control devices.
Component fitting options:
●● Motor
○○ for charging the energy-storing device(spiral spring)
●● Opening release
○○ 3 each max
●● Under voltage release
○○ 1 each
●● Closing release
○○ 1 each
●● Blocking coil
○○ Blocking coils prevent the circuit-breaker from being